©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
August, 2011 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
ASM690A/D
ASM690A/692A,
ASM802L/802M, ASM805L
�P Power Supply Supervisor
with Battery Backup Switch

11
Table 7. ORDERING INFORMATION  − Tin − Lead Devices
Part Number (Note 5) Reset Threshold (V) Temperature (�C) Pins−Package Package Marking
ASM690A
ASM690ACPA 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM690ACPA
ASM690ACSA 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−SO ASM690ACSA
ASM690AEPA 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM690AEPA
ASM690AESA 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM690AESA
ASM692A
ASM692ACPA 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM692ACPA
ASM692ACSA 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−SO ASM692ACSA
ASM692AEPA 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM692AEPA
ASM692AESA 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM692AESA
ASM802L
ASM802LCPA 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM802LCPA
ASM802LCSA 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−SO ASM802LCSA
ASM802LEPA 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM802LEPA
ASM802LESA 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM802LESA
ASM802M
ASM802MCPA 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM802MCPA
ASM802MCSA 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−SO ASM802MCSA
ASM802MEPA 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM802MEPA
ASM802MESA 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM802MESA
ASM805L
ASM805LCPA 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM805LCPA
ASM805LCSA 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−SO ASM805LCSA
ASM805LEPA 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM805LEPA
ASM805LESA 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM805LESA
5. For parts to be packed in Tape and Reel, add “−T” at the end of the part number. ON Semiconductor lead free parts are RoHS compliant.
ASM690A/692A, ASM802L/802M, ASM805L
12
Table 8. ORDERING INFORMATION  − Lead Free Devices
Part Number (Note 6) Reset Threshold (V) Temperature (�C) Pins−Package Package Marking
ASM690A
ASM690ACPAF 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM690ACPAF
ASM690ACSAF 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−SO ASM690ACSAF
ASM690AEPAF 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM690AEPAF
ASM690AESAF 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM690AESAF
ASM692A
ASM692ACPAF 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM692ACPAF
ASM692ACSAF 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−SO ASM692ACSAF
ASM692AEPAF 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM692AEPAF
ASM692AESAF 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM692AESAF
ASM802L
ASM802LCPAF 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM802LCPAF
ASM802LCSAF 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−SO ASM802LCSAF
ASM802LEPAF 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM802LEPAF
ASM802LESAF 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM802LESAF
ASM802M
ASM802MCPAF 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM802MCPAF
ASM802MCSAF 4.25 to 4.50 0 to +70 8−SO ASM802MCSAF
ASM802MEPAF 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM802MEPAF
ASM802MESAF 4.25 to 4.50 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM802MESAF
ASM805L
ASM805LCPAF 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−Plastic DIP ASM805LCPAF
ASM805LCSAF 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8−SO ASM805LCSAF
ASM805LEPAF 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−Plastic DIP ASM805LEPAF
ASM805LESAF 4.5 to 4.75 −40 to +85 8−SO ASM805LESAF
6. For parts to be packed in Tape and Reel, add “−T” at the end of the part number. ON Semiconductor lead free parts are RoHS compliant.
ON Semiconductor and          are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC).  SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice
to any products herein.  SCILLC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does SCILLC assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages.